

RULES OF

Department of Higher Education and Workforce Development

Division 250—University of Missouri Chapter 5—Employment

Title		Page
6 CSR 250-5.010	Nepotism (Rescinded September 30, 2023)	3
6 CSR 250-5.020	Watchmen's Commissions (Rescinded September 30, 2023)	3



TITLE 6 – DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT Division 250 – University of Missouri Chapter 5 – Employment

6 CSR 250-5.010 Nepotism

(Rescinded September 30, 2023)

AUTHORITY: section 172.100, RSMo 1986. Original rule filed April 19, 1977, effective Sept. 11, 1977. Rescinded: Filed March 10, 2023, effective Sept. 30, 2023.

6 CSR 250-5.020 Watchmen's Commissions

(Rescinded September 30, 2023)

AUTHORITY: section 172.100, RSMo 1986. Original rule filed April 19, 1977, effective Sept. 11, 1977. Rescinded: Filed March 10, 2023, effective Sept. 30, 2023.